PanasonicLIQI
COM+
SER-ON
A-CLR
CL
INH
NOT
POT

12
19
Model Designation Code (Driver)
M B D J T 2 2 1 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Size
AC servo drive
J : LIQI series
Maximum
instantaneous current
Current rating
of detector
07 : 7A
10 : 10A
20 : 20A
30 : 30A
Power supply rating
2 : Single phase 220V
T2 : 15A
T3 : 30A
Model Designation Code (Motor)
M H M J 0 4 2 P 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Motor type
Rated Output
Power supply rating
2 : Single phase 220V
A
10
MHMJ : High Inertia type
04 : 400W
08 : 750W
10 : 1.0kW
12 : 1.2kW
Rotary Encoder
Specifications
P : Incremental
(2500 PPR)
Design Order
1 : Standard
B : Size B
C : Size C
• Input power range : AC 220V (200V ~ 253V)
• Motor rating :
MHMD***J1*   㧦 200W/1.0kW
MHMJ***P1*   㧦 400W/750W/1.0kW / 1.2kW
• Control mode : Position command
• Response frequency : 1kHz
• Pulse command up to 500kHz
• Advanced PANATERM software
• Real time auto gain tuning
• USB interface for PANATERM software
• Gain setting through RSW or software
• Vibration filters and notch filters for smooth operation
• IP65 protection
• Ambient temperature : 0˚ to 50˚ C
Basic Features
1.Perform quick and stable machine operation  1.Perform quick and stable machine operation
2.Minimize vibration & noise2.Minimize vibration & noise
3 Offer serviceable accessary3 Offer serviceable accessary
MINAS-LIQI can
1䋰䋰䋰䌫䌈䌺䋣
Response frequency
2500ppr
Encoder Lower cogging torque
෻౒ᝄ
౒ᝄ
Notch Filter Adaptive Filter
500KPPS
Input/Output pulse
䌐䌁䌎䌁䌔䌅䌒䌍
New PANATERM Selection software CAD data
Real auto tuning
1. High Response
500Hz Response frequency
2500 ppr encoder
resolution
Low cogging
torque
The I/O pulses
500kHz
2. Intelligent
Highly functional
Real-time Auto-
Gain tuning
Manual/Auto
Damping filters
Manual/Auto
Notch filters
3. Compact
New Structure